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Affected Party Contact Person(s) Contact Information
Acho Dene Koe First Chief and Council General Delivery,
Nation Fort Liard, NT
X0G 0A0
867-770-4571
chief@adkfirstnation.ca
62 Baker Street
Acho Dene Koe First Director: Scott Mackay Guelph, Ontario
Nation Land Services c/o Manager: Meghan N1H 4G1
Shared Value Solutions Buckham 226-706-888

(ext. 102 and 108)
lands@adkfirstnation.ca

Acho Dene Koe Corporate
Group

Tom Wezelman

General Delivery,

Fort Liard, NT

X0G 0AO0

867-770-4571
TomWezelman@adkcorporate.ca

ADK Holdings Ltd.

Jodi Carlow

General Delivery,
Fort Liard, NT
X0G 0A0

(250) 727-5903
JCarlow@jbts.ca

Dehcho First Nations

Grand Chief Herb
Norwegian and Resources
Management Coordinator
Ramona Pearson

PO BOX 89

Fort Simpson, NT

XOE ONO

867-695-2355
ramona@pearson@dehcho.org




PO Box 120

Dene Tha First Nation Fred Didzena Chateh, AB
Director of Lands TOH 0S0
Department 780-321-3774
Fred.Didzena@denetha.ca
General Delivery
Hamlet of Fort Liard Mayor Genevieve McLeod Fort Liard, NT
and Senior Administrative X0G 0A0
Officer John McKee 867-770-4104
mayor@fortliard.com
sao@fortliard.com
PO Box 10
Sambaa K’e First Nation Chief Dolphus Jumbo Trout Lake, NT
XO0E 170

Tel: (867) 206-2800
chief@sambaakefn.com

Sambaa K’e First Nation

Jessica Jumbo
Environmental Coordinator

PO Box 10

Trout Lake, NT

XO0E 170

Tel: (867) 206-2800
environment@sambaakefn.com

Sambaa K’e First Nation

Ruby Jumbo
Executive Director

PO Box 10

Trout Lake, NT

XOE 1Z0

Tel: (867) 206-2800
manager@sambaakefn.com

Sambaa K’e First Nation
(Planit North Inc.)

Christine Wenman
Lands, Resources and
Environment Advisor

1st Floor, 4501 — 50th Avenue
Yellowknife, NT

Tel: (867) 445-4127
christine@planitnorth.ca

Sambaa K’e Development
Corporation

Brenda Jumbo
Manager

PO Box 10

Trout Lake, NT
XOE 170

Tel: (867) 206-2800
sdkcorp@yahoo.ca



mailto:mayor@fortliard.com
mailto:mayor@fortliard.com

Dear Sir or Madam,
RE: Liard East Winter of 2022-2023 Activity under MV2020L1-0007 and MV2020A0010

Paramount Resources Ltd. (“Paramount”) is proposing to conduct abandonment activities at
Liard East this winter which is regulated by the Office of Regulator of Oil and Gas Operations
(“OROGO”). Additionally, Paramount may undertake other closure activities at the same time.
Activities are projected to occur between the months of December of 2022 and March of 2023.
This program will go ahead if the following conditions are satisfied:

1. There is not a substantive change to the COVID situation.
2. Paramount is able to procure the necessary services.
3. Other area operators conduct their planned activities in 2020-2023.

Paramount has the necessary Land Use Permit and Water Licence along with the required
OROGO authorizations to undertake the program. The Liard East program would include
opening the previously used and currently permitted winter access, camp activities,
abandonments and other closure activities. Paramount has been working with other area
operators to execute the project and for securing services.

Enclosed with this letter are project maps for reference. If you have any questions or comments
regarding the program, please contact the undersigned via email at

terence. hughes@paramountres.com or via phone at 403-206-3859.

Respecttully,
Paramount Resources Ltd.

Terence Hughes
Regulatory and Community Affairs Advisor

ENCL.
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